
Name HQ Country HQ City Website Area Served Type Number of Employees (approx) Assets under management (billion)
JPMorgan Chase United States New York City http://www.jpmorganchase.com/ Worldwide Public $1900
Goldman Sachs United States New York City http://goldmansachs.com/ Worldwide Public $1859
BofA Securities United States New York City https://www.bofaml.com/ Worldwide Division $564
Morgan Stanley United States New York City https://www.morganstanley.com/ Worldwide Public 60431 $552
Citigroup United States New York City http://www.citigroup.com/ Worldwide Public 204000
Credit Suisse Switzerland Zürich http://www.credit-suisse.com/ Worldwide Public 47860 $1510
Barclays Investment Bank United Kingdom London https://www.investmentbank.barclays.com/ Worldwide Division 86824
Deutsche Bank Germany Frankfurt http://db.com/ Worldwide Public 66888
UBS Switzerland Zürich https://www.ubs.com/ Worldwide Public 7800 $3260
RBC Capital Markets Canada Halifax http://www.rbccm.com/ Worldwide Subsidiary
Wells Fargo Securities, LLC United States Charlotte https://www.wellsfargo.com/com/securities/ Worldwide Subsidiary
HSBC United Kingdom London http://www.hsbc.com/ Worldwide Public 235351
Jefferies Group United States New York City http://www.jefferies.com/ Worldwide Subsidiary 3885
BNP Paribas France Paris https://group.bnpparibas/en/ Worldwide Public 202624 $444.67
Mizuho Financial Group Japan Tokyo http://mizuho-fg.com/ Public 56375
Lazard Bermuda Hamilton https://www.lazard.com/ Public 3018 $248
Nomura Holdings Japan Tokyo http://www.nomura.com/ Worldwide Public $233.85
Evercore United States New York City http://www.evercore.com/ Worldwide Public 1525 $44
BMO Capital Markets Canada Toronto http://www.bmocm.com/ Subsidiary $438
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group Japan Tokyo http://www.mufg.jp/english/index.html Worldwide Public 147000 $594
ABN AMRO Netherlands Amsterdam http://www.abnamro.com/ Subsidiary $232.72
MPS Capital Services Italy Florence http://www.mpscapitalservices.it/ Subsidiary $50.36
Banco Bradesco Brazil Osasco http://banco.bradesco/ Worldwide Public 108794
Banco Santander Spain Madrid https://www.santander.com/ Worldwide Public 196419
Bank of China China Beijing http://www.boc.cn/ Worldwide State-owned enterprise 311000
Bank of Communications China Shanghai http://www.bankcomm.com/ Public 87828
Banco Bilbao Vizcaya Argentaria Spain Madrid http://www.bbva.com/ Public 137968
Berenberg Bank Germany Hamburg http://www.berenberg.de/ Worldwide Private 1600
CIBC World Markets Canada Toronto http://www.cibcwm.com/ Subsidiary 1100
China CITIC Bank China Beijing http://www.citicbank.com/ China Public 34589
China Construction Bank China Beijing http://www.ccb.com/ Worldwide Public 345971
CIMB Malaysia Kuala Lumpur http://www.cimb.com/ ASEAN Public 38000
Commerzbank Germany Frankfurt https://www.commerzbank.com/ Worldwide Public 49174
Crédit Agricole France Montrouge http://credit-agricole.com/ Worldwide Public 150000
Daiwa Securities Group Japan Tokyo http://www.daiwa-grp.jp/ Worldwide Public 14456
DBS Bank Singapore Singapore http://dbs.com/ Worldwide Public 24174
Desjardins Group Canada Lévis http://desjardins.com/ Canada Cooperative 47655
Handelsbanken Sweden Stockholm http://www.handelsbanken.com/ Europe Public 12549
ICICI Bank India Mumbai http://www.icicibank.com/ Worldwide Public 84922
Industrial and Commercial Bank of China China Beijing http://icbc.com.cn/ Worldwide Public 453048
ING Group Netherlands Amsterdam http://ing.com/ Worldwide Public 54000
Banca IMI Italy Milan https://www.bancaimi.com/ Subsidiary
İş Yatırım Turkey Istanbul http://isinvestment.com/ Turkey Public 405
Itaú Unibanco Brazil São Paulo http://www.itau.com/ Worldwide Public 96435
KBC Bank Belgium Brussels http://www.kbc.com/ Public 38356 $258.31
KeyBank United States Cleveland http://www.key.com/ United States Public 18000
Kotak Mahindra Bank India Mumbai http://www.kotak.com/ Public 33013
Laurentian Bank of Canada Canada Montreal http://www.laurentianbank.ca/ Canada Public 3600
Lloyds Banking Group United Kingdom London http://www.lloydsbankinggroup.com/ United Kingdom Public 65000
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M&T Bank United States Buffalo http://www.mtb.com/ Public 16840
Macquarie Group Australia Sydney http://www.macquarie.com/ Worldwide Public 15715
Maybank Malaysia Kuala Lumpur http://www.maybank.com/ Asia Public 43000
Mediobanca Italy Milan http://www.mediobanca.it/ Public 4805
National Bank of Canada Canada Montreal http://www.nbc.ca/ Public 21635
Natixis France Paris http://www.natixis.com/ Public 19580 $988.4
Nordea Finland Helsinki http://www.nordea.com/ Public 31596
Harris Williams & Co. United States Richmond http://www.harriswilliams.com/ United States, United Kingdom, Germany Subsidiary 200
Rabobank Netherlands Utrecht http://www.rabobank.com/ Worldwide Cooperative 41861
RHB Bank Malaysia Kuala Lumpur http://rhbgroup.com/ Asia Public 17000
Sanlam South Africa Bellville http://www.sanlam.co.za/ Africa Public
Sberbank of Russia Russia Moscow http://sberbank.com/ Public 281000
Scotiabank Canada Toronto https://www.scotiabank.com/ Public 60000
SEB Group Sweden Stockholm http://www.sebgroup.com/ Europe Public 15714
Société Générale France Paris http://societegenerale.com/ Worldwide Public 146000 $184.83
Standard Bank South Africa Johannesburg http://www.standardbank.com/ Worldwide Public 54767
Standard Chartered United Kingdom London https://www.sc.com/ Worldwide Public $67.1
SBI Capital Markets India Mumbai https://www.sbicaps.com/ India Subsidiary
Stifel United States St. Louis http://stifel.com/ Public 7100 $270
Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation Japan Tokyo https://www.smbcgroup.com/ Worldwide Public 103000 $2020
SunTrust Banks United States Atlanta http://suntrust.com/ United States Public 22899
TD Securities Canada Toronto http://www.tdsecurities.com/ Subsidiary 4000
Truist Financial United States Charlotte http://truist.com/ Public 37000
UniCredit Italy Milan http://www.unicreditgroup.eu/ Public 97775
VTB Capital Russia Moscow http://www.vtbcapital.com/ Division
Atlantic-Pacific Capital United States Greenwich http://www.apcap.com/ Private 35
Campbell Lutyens United Kingdom London http://www.campbell-lutyens.com/ Private 140
Cogent Partners United States Dallas http://www.cogent-partners.com/ Private 46 $295
PJT Partners United States New York City http://pjtpartners.com/ Public 600
Probitas Partners United States San Fransisco http://www.probitaspartners.com/ Private 50
PIMCO United States Newport Beach https://www.pimco.com/ Private 2900 $1760
Capital Group Companies United States Los Angeles https://capitalgroup.com/ Worldwide Private 7500 $1800
BNY Mellon United States New York City https://www.bnymellon.com/ Worldwide Public 48400 $1900
Allianz Germany Munich http://www.allianz.com/ Worldwide Public 147268 $2360
Fidelity Investments United States Boston https://www.fidelity.com/ Worldwide Private 50000 $3200
State Street Global Advisors United States Boston http://www.ssga.com/ Subsidiary 2500 $3050
The Vanguard Group United States Malvern http://www.vanguard.com/ Private 17600 $6200
BlackRock United States New York City http://www.blackrock.com/ Worldwide Public 16200 $7430
Bridgewater Associates United States Westport https://www.bridgewater.com/ Worldwide Private 1500 $138
Renaissance Technologies United States Setauket-East Setaukethttps://rentec.com/ Private $110
Man Group United Kingdom London https://www.man.com/ Worldwide Public $108.3
AQR Capital United States Greenwich https://www.aqr.com/ Worldwide Private 1000 $143
Two Sigma United States New York City http://www.twosigma.com/ Private 1500 $460
Millennium Management, LLC United States New York City https://www.mlp.com/ Private 2800 $38.7
Elliott Management Corporation United States New York City http://www.elliottmgmt.com/ Private $37.7
Citadel United States Chicago https://www.citadel.com/ North America, Europe, Asia Private 1400 $32
Davidson Kempner Capital Management United States New York City https://www.davidsonkempner.com/ Worldwide Private 347 $34
Viking Global Investors United States Greenwich https://www.vikingglobal.com/ Private $30
Baupost Group United States Boston http://www.baupost.com/ Private 42 $28.9
D. E. Shaw & Co. United States New York City https://deshaw.com/ Private 1400 $50
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Farallon Capital United States San Fransisco http://www.faralloncapital.com/ Worldwide Private 165 $27.6
Marshall Wace United Kingdom London http://www.mwam.com/ Private $27.1
The Children's Investment Fund ManagementUnited Kingdom London http://www.tcifund.com/ Private $27.1
Wellington Management Company United States Boston http://www.wellington.com/ Private 2227 $1000
Winton Group United Kingdom London http://www.winton.com/ Private 412 $21.8
Capula Investment Management United Kingdom London http://www.capulaglobal.com/ Private $19.8
York Capital Management United States New York City http://www.yorkcapital.com/ Worldwide Private $18.5
Axis Funds India Mumbai http://www.axisfunds.com/ India Subsidiary
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